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1 01:35PM NEVILLE GORDON MEMORIAL BenchMark 65 Handicap  
1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5525 2nd: $1700 3rd: $850 4th: $425

(1) 62.5 Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R71.5

01.   Captain Clayton 

(8) (BAY G) Danbird - Princess By Night (Twenty Four Karat (USA)) Barry P Phillips (Nanango) (54-8-4-9 $194,200)

B P Phillips ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Maroon, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:54-8-4-9 $194,200 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 39-5-2-7 Soft: 10-2-1-1 Heavy: 4-0-1-1 First-up: 13-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-5

5-10 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Hannah Phillips (8) 55 (52) R68 $10,000  $7
Writtenintherain 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-07.60 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 NNGO 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 H E Phillips (3) 60 (57) R67 $7,000 $4,550 $3.30
Favorite Shadow 55 2, Honour Jacko, 56.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.86 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:a post race Vet inspection revealed a cut to the front of the near hind coronet band.
7-9 SCST 1200 Soft 15/04/2015 CG&E 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54 Michael Cahill (3) 59  R70 $20,000  $12 $13
Red Hot Dazzler 57 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-13.35 36.27 In Running:  /2/3
3-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 H E Phillips (6) 61 (58) R69 $8,000 $800 $3.60F
Tropical Heatwave 56.5 1, Come On Lu Lu, 55, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
1-9 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Hannah Phillips (1) 61 (59) R69 $7,000 $4,550 $3EF
I'm No Ruby 53 2, Attitudinal Miss, 53, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 59 Joshua King (a2) R6502.   Flight Command (BLKS)
(8) (BAY G) General Nediym - Touched in Flight (Fasliyev (USA)) Norma King (Wondai) (67-9-6-6 $120,335)

Ms N M King ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Red

Career:67-9-6-6 $120,335 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 44-7-4-4 Soft: 16-1-0-2 Heavy: 4-0-1-0 First-up: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-0-1

9-9 SSRE 1100 Firm 21/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Joshua King (6) 55  R67 $10,000  $13
Heroic Action 56 1, 15.70 LEN, 1-03.17 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin and raced wide throughout.
3-9 NOOR 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 Joshua King (4) 62.5 (60.5) R65 $9,000 $900 $7
Blue Jest 55 1, King Brown, 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-12.04 00.00 In Running:  //
2-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 M Kai (9) 59 (57.5) R65 $7,500 $1,500 $7
Shoctonic 55 1, Mafia Princess 55 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.11 00.00 In Running:  //
5-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 Anthony Merritt (1) 55  R65 $8,000  $13
Writtenintherain 53 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-10.10 00.00 In Running:  //
2-11 THAN 800 Good 23/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 H D Daniel (1) 61.5 (59.5) R65 $7,000 $1,400 $7
Jeptoo 53 1, Diable 57.5 3, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-44.56 00.00 In Running:  //

(11) 58.5 Ms Amy Van Der 
Sanden (a3) R64

03.   Satan's Chariot (BLKS)

(6) (BAY G) Strada - Temple of Peace (JPN) (Carnegie (IRE)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (34-8-1-3 $65,255)

Ms M D Graham, B W Johnson, D L P Flanagan & S D J Rucci
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:34-8-1-3 $65,255 Firm: 2-2-0-0 Good: 24-5-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-0-2

1-7 GLAD 850 Good 20/12/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  55 Scott Sheargold (7) 58.5  R59 $7,000 $4,550 $7
Northern Shift 56.5 2, Zip Zip Girl, 55, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
4-7 CHAR 800 Good 28/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  56 Sean Palmer (4) 58.5 (55.5) R62 $7,000 $350 $3.50
La Cloisonne 54.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-46.16 00.00 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure over the concluding stages of the event.
1-9 NOOR 800 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 Sean Palmer (3) 60.5 (57.5) R61 $8,000 $5,200 $6
Hidden Duck 61.5 2, Phantomoftheopera, 59.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-8 MICH 800 Good 2/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  56 S Palmer (4) 57 (54) R64 $10,000 $1,000 $3.80F
Kbengal 56 1, Astronomer, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-46.10 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 ROMA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Sean Palmer (6) 56 (53) R64 $8,000  $6
Olympia's Flame 56 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-58.48 00.00 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 57 Natalea Summers (a2) 
R61

04.   Diable (BLKS)

(8) (BAY G) Chateau Royal (USA) - Sin Duda (Trading Range (CAN)) Bryan Dixon (Rockhampton) (44-5-4-10 $66,500)

C J Tasker ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,000
Maroon, Gold Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Career:44-5-4-10 $66,500 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 37-3-3-10 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-5-2-5
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5-6 ROCK 970 Good 8/11/2012 CL5 (Race 1)  SC +3kg  54 David Hayse (6) 54  R54 $10,000  $17 $26 $26
Saintly Lady 58.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-55.85 32.79 In Running:  /2/2
7-10 ROCK 970 Good 29/11/2012 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Tracy O'Hara (5) 54  R54 $12,000  $26 $41 $41
Mossetarsi 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-55.79 32.91 In Running:  /1/2
4-8 THAN 1075 Firm 8/12/2012 HCP (Race 2)  55 Tracy O'Hara (1) 55  R54 $6,000 $200 $15
Night Escort 55 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-01.92 0 In Running:  /2/2
1-6 CLPE 1000 Firm 26/12/2012 CL5 (Race 3)  55 Tracy O'Hara (5) 55  R56 $7,000 $4,500 $4.40
Taleofthecentury 53.5 2, Big is Big, 53.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  /3/4
3-11 THAN 800 Good 23/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Natalea 

Summers
(11) 59.5 (57.5) R61 $7,000 $700 $17

Jeptoo 53 1, Flight Command, 59.5, 2, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-44.56 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Given the gelding had not started since 26/12/2012, underwent a pre-race veterinary inspection and was cleared to start.

(7) 57 Jedidiah Hodge (a3) R6105.   Tropical Heatwave 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Freeze - Miraposa (Canny Lad) Mat Reardon (Bundaberg) (18-5-0-2 $31,600)

Amber Clear Synd (Mgr: P Hunsley) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Red, White Diamonds, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:18-5-0-2 $31,600 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 16-5-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 10-3-0-1

1-8 BBRG 850 Good 21/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  SC +1kg  55 J Hodge (1) 56.5 (53.5) R58 $7,000 $4,550 $1.60F
Fraha 55.5 2, Before the Storm, 59, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-48.54 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground at the start.
4-8 NNGO 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (5) 57 (54) R61 $7,000 $350 $2.60F
Captain Clayton 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-57.86 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 ROCK 1050 Good 23/04/2015 BM65 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (2) 57  R61 $13,000  $11 $12
Typhoon 56.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-01.32 34.37 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Near the 900 metres raced in restricted room to the inside of another runner and had to be steadied. Following the race the rider reported that 
after being hampered he obtained a position further back than had been expected.
1-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Jason Missen (10) 56.5  R60 $8,000 $5,200 $4.60
Come On Lu Lu 55 2, Captain Clayton, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 THAN 800 Good 23/05/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Jason Missen (2) 59.5  R61 $7,000 $700 $1.80F
Telephoto 53 1, Strategic Glory, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-44.78 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 56 Ms Hannah English (a4) 
R60

06.   Kilgharrah (BLKS)

(3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Floria (Success Express (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (8-3-0-1 $19,250)

Ms J G Barsby ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
White, Red Sleeves, Black Armbands And Red Cap

Career:8-3-0-1 $19,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

4-10 SCST 1200 Good 26/09/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(5) 54.5  R55 $10,000 $500 $17 $17

Captain Wings 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-12.37 36.37 In Running:  /3/3
1-10 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  SC +4kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(9) 55.5  R55 $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $4

One Big Party 56.5 2, Master Faralon, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  38.43 In Running:  /2/2
6-7 TWBA 1050 Good 25/10/2014 3Y CL2 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 56.5  R59 $14,000  $6 $8 $8

Extra Shot 57.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-05.16 37.09 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped at start. Inquiry re poor performance. Rider said she began well and obtained a forward position but was forced to work to cross in the 
early stages due to the fast tempo. She added it travelled reasonably early, but when pressured from the 450m, failed to respond  and proved disappointing.  
She added  on return to scale the horse appeared to be sore in  near  hind leg.  A post race veterinary examination revealed lameness in  the near hind leg. A 
veterinary clearance will be required prior to its next race start.
8-8 TWBA 1050 Good 23/05/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 1)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 56  R59 $14,000  $10 $10

Try 'n' Catch Me 55.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-02.69 35.91 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner shortly after the start. S. Bogenhuber reported that the gelding, when racing first up, did not run out the distance.
1-10 GOON 1000 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 M O'Brien (6) 57  R57 $7,000 $4,550 $6
Barakula 53.5 2, In My Face, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-57.37 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 55 Shaun Bayliss R5707.   Honour Jacko (BLKS)
(8) (CHESTNUT G) Happy Giggle - Alijactay (Wiganthorpe (IRE)) Bob Murray (Eidsvold) (64-7-7-10 $71,375)

R W Murray & Mrs P M Murray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700
Blue, Gold Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Career:64-7-7-10 $71,375 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Good: 47-6-4-9 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 6-0-2-1 First-up: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-2

2-6 BBRG 1212 Good 21/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  55 Anthony Merritt (6) 55  R58 $7,000 $1,400 $9
Jeb's Boy 53 1, Base Jump 61 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.56 00.00 In Running:  //
3-8 NNGO 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 S Bayliss (6) 56.5  R60 $7,000 $700 $6
Captain Clayton 57 1, Favorite Shadow, 55, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.86 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:tightened between runners at the start and lost ground
6-9 GYMP 1170 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (6) 59  R60 $7,000  $5.50
Foregone 55 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-12.03 00.00 In Running:  //
8-8 BBRG 1090 Soft 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  55 Shaun Bayliss (5) 55  R58 $7,500  $5
Direct Debit 56.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-04.31 00.00 In Running:  //
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10-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 Shaun Bayliss (2) 55  R57 $8,000  $17
Writtenintherain 53 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-10.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 55 Alannah Badger R5708.   Mr Good Looking (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Elusive Quality (USA) - Magic Duck (Magic Ring (IRE)) Les Clarke (Warwick) (18-2-2-4 $26,975)

L M Clarke, S L Clarke, N M Parfitt, Mrs H B Parfitt, S Hutchinson & Mrs J M Hutchison
Royal Blue, White Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:18-2-2-4 $26,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-2-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2

1-11 TWBA 1050 Good 30/08/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Kenji Yoshida (5) 58  R57 $10,000 $6,500 $3 $4.20 $4.20
Rodel 56 2, Santa Fe Dreaming, 53.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  38.35 In Running:  /8/9
3-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (2) 57.5  R61 $10,000 $1,000 $4.20 $6 $5.50
Boot Shaker 57.5 1, Sun Will Shine, 57.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //8
7-11 INVL 1010 Good 1/01/2015 BM55 (Race 3)  54 Terry Treichel (9) 58.5  R54 $15,000 $275 $8 $6 $6.50
Manyana Miss 54.5 1, 3 LEN, 0-59.01 00.00 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
14-14 DALB 1200 Good 16/01/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 James Orman (9) 56.5  R60 $16,000  $11 $14
Winner Wimmer 57 1, 8.60 LEN,  35.13 In Running:  /10/7
5-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 55.5  R58 $12,000  $10 $10

Bagger Chance 57.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //9

(13) 55 Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a0) R54

09.   Kiara Queen (BLKS)

(5) (GREY M) Dance Hunter - Pride of Luskin (Pride of Place) William Melvin (Bundaberg) (32-4-4-6 $33,625)

W Melvin ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,300
Green, Black Spots, Green Cap

Career:32-4-4-6 $33,625 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 26-4-3-3 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1

5-8 BBRG 850 Good 21/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  SC +1kg  55 Isabella 
Rabjones

(2) 55 (51) R54 $7,000  $12

Tropical Heatwave 53.5 1, 6 LEN, 0-48.54 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped outwards at the start and contacted another runner.
1-6 MONT 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   I Rabjones (6) 58 (54) R53 $7,200 $4,650 $5.50
Castledale Lad (NZ) 58.5 2, The Burramartha, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.37 00.00 In Running:  //
5-9 GYMP 1170 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Hannah Phillips (7) 55 (52) R56 $7,000  $13
Foregone 55 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-12.03 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide in the middle stages and upon returning to scale jockey Ms H Phillips reported that the mare was uncomfortable in the sand.
7-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Hannah Phillips (3) 55 (52) R55 $7,500  $8
Shoctonic 55 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-07.11 00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 BBRG 1380 Soft 2/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 B Derbyshire (1) 55  R54 $7,000 $700 $8
Way Up There 51 1, Balinese Boy, 55.5, 2, 3.8 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-23.55 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 55 Ms Danielle Daniel (a2) 
R54

10.   Savannah Gold (BLKS)

(6) (BAY G) Garrison Savannah (NZ) - Sheshallshine (Sequalo) Barry Gill (Gympie) (29-4-4-3 $34,050)

Mrs M A Togne & J A Togne
Purple, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:29-4-4-3 $34,050 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 24-4-3-3 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1

7-10 MKAY 1050 Good 8/02/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (2) 56.5 (53.5) R60 $7,500  $3F
Wooden Eye Joe 56 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-01.44 0 In Running:  //
4-8 GATT 860 Good 15/03/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Lyall Appo (1) 58.5  R59 $6,000 $200 $9
Miss Typin 55 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-48.62 0 In Running:  //
9-9 ESK 1200 Good 12/04/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(8) 58 (56) R58 $5,500  $10

Raging to Win 57.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-09.98 0 In Running:  //
4-9 NNGO 1000 Firm 14/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Sarah Eilbeck (9) 55 (53) R56 $7,000 $350 $10
Captain Clayton 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-57.73 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event.
8-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Robert Faehr (8) 55  R56 $7,500  $7
Shoctonic 55 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-07.11 00.00 In Running:  //

(10) 55 Kelly Gates R5111.   Western Maizcay (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Southwestern Heat (USA) - Our Stolen Maizcay (Our Maizcay) Tony K Williams (Wondai) (19-3-1-1 $21,500)

G J Field & Mrs P J Field ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
White, Red Diamonds And Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:19-3-1-1 $21,500 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 16-2-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

11-12 CHIN 1200 Soft 20/12/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Jason Missen (3) 55.5  R58 $7,000  $11
Vice or Virtue 57.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-10.52 0 In Running:  /4/11
8-8 NNGO 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Alannah Badger (7) 55  R56 $7,000  $6
Captain Clayton 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 0-57.86 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:raced wide for majority of event
6-9 THAN 1300 Good 18/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Rhiannon Payne (5) 60 (58.5) R54 $7,000  $4.80
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Cherishthethought 58 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-17.25 00.00 In Running:  //
3-10 WOND 1465 Good 25/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 A Badger (5) 58  R53 $7,500 $750 $4.40
Fomalstar 54.5 1, Foregone, 58.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-35.21 00.00 In Running:  //
9-10 BURR 1600 Good 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 7)  55 Jason Missen (1) 58  R53 $8,000  $4F
Red Beretta 59 1, 20.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(12) 55  R4812.   Chief Chargingbear (NZ) (BLKS)
(10) (BROWN G) Chief Bearhart (CAN) - Spring Pass (Anabaa (USA)) Tom Moloney (Kingaroy) (59-5-6-9 $45,375)

R L & Mrs D P Black
Black, White Braces, White Sleeves, White and Black Striped Cap

Career:59-5-6-9 $45,375 Firm: 3-0-0-3 Good: 35-2-4-5 Soft: 13-1-0-1 Heavy: 7-2-2-0 First-up: 12-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0

8-10 BURR 1200 Fast 11/05/2013 HCP (Race 4)  55 Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(7) 55 (53) R55 $7,500  $10

Mossanay 55 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-08.76 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide majority.
7-10 KUMB 1200 Good 1/06/2013 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  55 Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(8) 55 (53) R55 $5,500  $11

Desert Lair 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-09.09 0 In Running:  //
8-8 KCOY 1500 Soft 15/06/2013 BM65 (Race 3)  55 Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(7) 55 (53) R54 $5,000  $11

Mimics 6 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-33.93 0 In Running:  6/8/8
S. Comments:Contact at start.
10-10 ROMA 1640 Good 22/06/2013 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 Naoki Ogura (10) 56 (53) R52 $10,000  $11
Captain Fastbuck 57 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-42.76 0 In Running:  //
7-8 JAND 1200 Good 23/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55.5 Todd Banks (2) 55.5  R50 $7,000  $21
Le Max 57.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-11.20 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 55  R4813.  (Em) Spidazam 
(6) (BAY G) Za-Im (GB) - Space Lightning (Forest Glow (USA)) Andrew Donnelly (Chinchilla) (6-1-0-0 $5,200)

C R Olm
Light Blue, White Armbands, Orange Cap

Career:6-1-0-0 $5,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

11-11 DALB 1100 Good 8/06/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Brendon 
Newport

(8) 56.5 (53.5) R54 $10,000  $5 $5.50

Perfect Rainbow 54.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-04.26 0 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 MT P 1000 Good 21/06/2014 CLB (Race 2)  SC +2kg  55 Brendon 

Newport
(6) 58.5 (56.5) R52 $6,000  $4.40

Spirited Kerrie 53.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-57.50 0 In Running:  //
6-12 WARA 1100 Good 5/07/2014 CLB (Race 1)  55 Brendon 

Newport
(5) 56 (54) R51 $5,500  $11

I'm No Ruby 56.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-05.10 0 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Rider reported that mount failed to negotiate the tight turning track. Unable to be fully tested.
7-11 KCOY 800 Good 24/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +2.5kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (3) 54 (52.5) R49 $12,000  $21 $17
Dragon Street 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-45.46 33.88 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Lyall Appo (4) 56  R49 $8,000  $11
Arma de Fuego 58 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-01.85 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly on jumping away bumping another runner. Raced in restricted room rounding the home turn had to be checked from heels

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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Match Ups:
23/05/2015 THAN BM 60 HCP (Race 4) 800M

2 - 11 (1) 61.5 3LEN Flight Command
3 - 11 (11) 59.5 4.3LEN Diable

9/05/2015 BURR HCP (Race 6) 1,200M
5 - 11 (1) 55 4.5LEN Flight Command
10 - 11 (2) 55 11.2LEN Honour Jacko

9/05/2015 BURR BM 65 HCP (Race 3) 1,000M
1 - 10 (10) 56.5  Tropical Heatwave
3 - 10 (6) 61 1.9LEN Captain Clayton

25/04/2015 WOND BM 65 HCP (Race 4) 1,100M
2 - 10 (9) 59 1LEN Flight Command
7 - 10 (3) 55 10.4LEN Kiara Queen
8 - 10 (8) 55 12.9LEN Savannah Gold

11/04/2015 GYMP BM 60 HCP (Race 4) 1,170M
5 - 9 (7) 55 9.3LEN Kiara Queen
6 - 9 (6) 59 11.8LEN Honour Jacko

4/04/2015 NNGO BM 65 HCP (Race 2) 1,000M
1 - 8 (3) 60  Captain Clayton
3 - 8 (6) 56.5 3LEN Honour Jacko
4 - 8 (5) 57 3.1LEN Tropical Heatwave
8 - 8 (7) 55 11.9LEN Western Maizcay

21/03/2015 BBRG BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  SC +1kg 850M
1 - 8 (1) 56.5  Tropical Heatwave
5 - 8 (2) 55 6LEN Kiara Queen
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Nador 59 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:raced wide for majority of the event
5-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Naoki Ogura (3) 55 (52) R45 $7,000  $15
Savage Rock 58 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-57.80 00.00 In Running:  //
7-10 NNGO 1600 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Naoki Ogura (1) 55 (53) R45 $7,000  $9
Winner Wimmer 58 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-35.22 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 55 Joshua King (a2) R4508.   Zionic (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Lion Heart (USA) - Maizcay Miss (Our Maizcay) Norma King (Wondai) (39-3-2-6 $41,125)

Ms N M King ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,700
All Red

Career:39-3-2-6 $41,125 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 31-3-2-5 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1

10-10 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Joshua King (10) 55 (53) R47 $10,000  $17
Writtenintherain 55 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-07.60 00.00 In Running:  //
6-6 MONT 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Melissa Cox (3) 57 (54) R47 $7,200  $11
Kiara Queen 54 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-10.37 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-9 THAN 1300 Good 18/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Joshua King (3) 57 (55) R46 $7,000 $350 $21
Cherishthethought 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-17.25 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Taken out slightly at the start.
3-8 CUNN 1400 Good 25/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 J E King (7) 56  R46 $7,000 $700 ($500),  $6
Blue Jest 57 1, Magic Glenyce, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-23.60 00.00 In Running:  6/6/6
11-11 THAN 1600 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(11) 55 (53) R47 $7,000  $13

Iownaprince 54 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-36.40 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
23/05/2015 THAN BM 55 HCP (Race 3) 1,600M

10 - 11 (8) 55.5 10LEN Funny Fellow
11 - 11 (11) 55 13.5LEN Zionic

21/03/2015 BBRG BM 60 HCP (Race 1) 1,380M
3 - 7 (6) 55 1.4LEN Wickenby
5 - 7 (2) 55 11.2LEN Funny Fellow

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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2 02:10PM BILL DAVIS MEMORIAL/BAYER CROP SCIENCE/BURNETT AG 
SUPPLIES QTIS Mdn Hc  1000M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $8050 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200

Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

Scaled 1.5kg

(13) 59 Shaun Bayliss R01.        Alroe 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Salt Lake City (USA) - Glowing Praise (NZ) (Silver Pistol) David Deans (Bundaberg) (0-0-0-0 )

Goldelk Pty Ltd
Royal Blue, Pink Sash, Armbands And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(10) 57 Ms Amy Van Der Sanden 
(a3) R

02.        Cape Luck (BLKS)

*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Jet Spur - Tobiana (St. Covet) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $0)

P T Edwards & C C Archer
Blue And White Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Blue Stripe, Blue Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-10 IPSW 1020 Good 24/12/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Glen Colless (6) 59  R $20,000  $5 $6 $5.50
Lady Bryce 55.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-59.84 34.07 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
8-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sarah Eilbeck (7) 57 (55) $16,000  $10 $9
Pompeii Flyer 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-04.11 35.35 In Running:  /6/6
7-12 SCST 1200 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Damian Browne (3) 57.5  R $16,000  $11 $13
Jesse Canyon 58 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-12.14 36.56 In Running:  /1/1

(9) 57 Ms Hannah English (a4) R03.        Miss Pugnacious 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Ferocity - Celestial's Gold (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (0-0-0-0 )

Light Blue And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 7 16.6L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (MDN) 925m N Evans Good 0-57.25 1st-Real Eyes

(4) 56.5  R04.        Craiglea Vito 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY C) Rapid Man - Craiglea Ice (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston, J J 
Johnston
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 MKAY 1100 Soft 22/01/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Masayuki Abe (5) 55  R $12,000  $13 $13
Craiglea Jabiru 58.5 1, 17.50 LEN, 1-06.20 34.89 In Running:  /7/7

(12) 55.5  R05.        Marmajah 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Sharjah (E Dubai (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G W Read, D B Thomas, L K Walker, J C K Maclean, R L Jakins, P M Kelly, P B Elmes, P J 
Dearden, Mrs S Cattanach & A N Foster
Red, White And Black Thirds, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-16 SCST 1000 Soft 19/12/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Alannah Fancourt (8) 56 (54.5) $16,000  $8 $8.50 $8.50
Rosie's Command 56 1, 6.60 LEN, 0-59.31 35.42 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and then hampered soon after the start.
6-9 TWBA 1300 Good 3/01/2015 MDN (Race 8)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 56  R $14,000  $4 $5 $5
Driving Wheels 56 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-21.16 37.47 In Running:  /8/6

Trial - 5 9.3L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (MDN) 925m Ms H English Good 0-57.25 1st-Real Eyes

(8) 55.5 Naoki Ogura (a3) R06.        Sesancho 
*QTIS* (4) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Santa's Choice (Perugino (USA)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (6-0-1-0 $3,200)

P J & Mrs S M Wallace
Blue, Pink Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-0-1-0 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-10 GATT 860 Good 3/12/2013 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Davin Green (9) 57  $10,000  $21 $26
Shouts All Round 52 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-48.80 34.97 In Running:  //7
11-12 GATT 1100 Good 22/05/2014 3Y MDN (Race 2)  55 Brooke Stower (10) 57.5 (55.5) R $10,000  $21 $51 $51
Sansho Dayu 56 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-04.38 35.47 In Running:  /8/7
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(2) 55.5 Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R54

04.   Famechon Baroness 

(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Haradasun - The Baroness (Viscount) Tom Moloney (Kingaroy) (16-1-3-2 $11,345)

R L & Mrs D P Black
Black, White Braces, White Sleeves, White And Black Striped Cap

Career:16-1-3-2 $11,345 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-3-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

11-13 IPSW 1350 Good 15/08/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Jason Taylor (13) 54  R $10,000  $21 $26
Irish Mambo 56.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-21.63 37.27 In Running:  /11/11
12-14 IPSW 1666 Good 27/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shannon Apthorpe (5) 55.5  $17,000  $51 $101
Armoured 57.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-44.89 37.88 In Running:  9/9/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
1-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alannah Badger (1) 56.5  $7,500 $4,875 $8
It Wasn't Me 55.5 2, The Joystick, 56.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Alannah Badger (5) 56.5  R54 $8,000  $6
Arma de Fuego 58 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-01.85 00.00 In Running:  //
2-11 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Melody O'Brien (7) 56.5  R53 $7,000 $1,400 $8
Madam Auberge 56 1, Moss Tank 57 3, 0.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-32.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hampered at the start. Bumped near the 150m.

(3) 55 Shaun Bayliss R4605.   Funny Fellow (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN G) Undoubtedly - Irish Joke (Rory's Jester) Bob Murray (Eidsvold) (27-2-2-2 $18,775)

R W Murray & G D Murray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Gold, Green Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:27-2-2-2 $18,775 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 20-2-1-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0

2-9 KUMB 1400 Good 14/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  55 S Bayliss (5) 55  R49 $7,000 $1,400 $11
Steel to the Heel 56 1, Release Me 58 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-21.25 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 BBRG 1380 Good 21/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Shaun Bayliss (2) 55  R50 $7,000  $3.80
Redwin 53 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-23.11 00.00 In Running:  //
6-11 NNGO 1600 Good 4/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shaun Bayliss (7) 55  R49 $7,000  $8
I'm No Ruby 59 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-36.35 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:inconvenienced near 1200 metres and forced wider when another runner shifted out.
3-9 THAN 1600 Good 18/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Alex Lawrence (8) 55.5  R48 $7,000 $700 $7
Ferocity Blue 55 1, Magic Twist, 53, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-36.12 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 800 metres.
10-11 THAN 1600 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Kelly Gates (8) 55.5  R48 $7,000  $4.80
Iownaprince 54 1, 10 LEN, 1-36.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(5) 55 Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a0) R46

06.   Wickenby 

(7) (CHESTNUT G) Secret Savings (USA) - Voregal (Don't Say Halo (USA)) William Melvin (Bundaberg) (37-2-5-5 $22,800)

D Gardiner
White, Black Spots, White Cap, Black Spots

Career:37-2-5-5 $22,800 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 29-2-3-4 Soft: 6-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

3-7 BBRG 1380 Good 21/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Isabella 
Rabjones

(6) 55 (51) R47 $7,000 $700 $21

Redwin 53 1, Way Up There, 55, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.11 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 MONT 1400 Good 28/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Isabella 

Rabjones
(8) 55 (51) R48 $7,200  $10

Safe World 56 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-23.64 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  55 Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 55  R47 $7,000  $9

Attitudinal Miss 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-11.87 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 THAN 1300 Good 23/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(5) 55  R46 $7,000  $17

Seen a Host 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-15.85 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Taken in by another runner at the start.
10-12 ROCK 1100 Good 28/05/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Quayde Krogh (6) 54 (51) R46 $13,000  $51 $41
Wildebeast (NZ) 59.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-03.79 33.61 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Leaving the 800 metres improved onto heels and had to be steadied.

(4) 55 Naoki Ogura (a3) R4507.   Gold Record 
(7) (GREY G) Bradbury's Luck - Kylie Girl (Octagonal (NZ)) Kaylene Hamilton (Nanango) (56-3-6-5 $24,720)

Mrs K N Hamilton, J L Hamilton & Miss A F Campbell
Purple, Lime Green Cross Of Lorraine, Checked Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:56-3-6-5 $24,720 Firm: 10-0-1-3 Good: 38-2-4-2 Soft: 7-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-0-0-1

3-9 GAYN 1400 Firm 11/10/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +3kg  55 Ian Coombes (3) 55.5  R47 $8,000 $800 $13
Zahasea 55 1, Funny Fellow, 59, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.26 0 In Running:  //
7-8 NNGO 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Naoki Ogura (4) 55 (52) R47 $7,000  $21
Captain Clayton 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-57.86 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Jessie Philpot (7) 55 (52) R46 $7,000  $15
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S. Comments:Hampered near 200m. Raced wide throughout.
12-12 TWBA 1050 Soft 21/06/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56  R $10,000  $71 $61
Gold Pan 57 1, 38 LEN, 1-06.47 38.33 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Tightened at start. Vetted with no abnormalities reported. Trainer advised in view of the poor performance he would review its current 
preparation.
2-10 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 K Yoshida (3) 56  R $16,000 $3,200 $13 $7
Coley 59 1, Mr Persistent 54.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-50.65 34.06 In Running:  //4
8-9 TWBA 1050 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Kenji Yoshida (2) 57.5  $14,000  $14 $18 $18
Hey Murri 55.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-04.25 36.78 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Overraced and laid in in the middle stages.

(1) 55 Jessie Philpot (a4) R07.        Babes Copyright 
*QTIS* (2) (BROWN F) Publishing - Santiago Babe (Spectacular Spy (USA)) Mary Hassam (Bundaberg) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs M Hassam, R S Hassam, Mrs K M Hofmann & J S Hofmann
Red, White Diamonds, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(10) 54.5  $7,500  $9

Famechon Baroness 56.5 1, 13.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
12-14 ROCK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Rhiannon Payne (7) 54 (52) R $10,000  $51 $61
Casino Thoughts 57 1, 15 LEN, 1-10.55 34.63 In Running:  /14/13
S. Comments:Was difficult to load into the barriers. Near 900m tightened for room when racing greenly, was unable to hold position and lost ground.

(3) 55 Joshua King (a2) R08.        Burketown Larrikin 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY C) Red Element - Ms Mickdandee (NZ) (Black Minnaloushe (USA)) Norma King (Wondai) (6-0-2-0 $2,800)

R Hillier, Ms N M King & K Thurlow
Red

Career:6-0-2-0 $2,800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0

2-8 BKLL 1000 Good 28/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Joshua King (4) 57 (55) $7,000 $1,400 $4
Streams of Whiskey 57 1, Arvakur 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.70 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 SSRE 900 Firm 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Joshua King (2) 56 (54) $7,000  $3.50EF
Mokkie Magic 56.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-52.07 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 THAN 800 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Joshua King (7) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000  $13
Mervyndave 56 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-45.84 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 CUNN 1000 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Joshua King (3) 57.5 (56) $7,000 $1,400 $5
Where's Jimmy 56.5 1, Croissants 57.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-59.85 00.00 In Running:  //5
11-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Anthony Merritt (9) 56.5  $8,500  $8
Take No Notice 58.5 1, 13 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide the majority, at the 400 had to steady from heels.

(16) 55  R09.        Craiglea Shuffle (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY G) Warhead - Canadian Shuffle (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-1-1 $2,600)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:5-0-1-1 $2,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-8 MKAY 1100 Soft 22/01/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 M McGillivray (3) 55 (53) R $12,000 $1,200 $9 $10
Craiglea Jabiru 58.5 1, Ring Ding, 55, 2, 7.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-06.20 34.89 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:CRAIGLEA SHUFFLE – Raced keenly in the early stages. Passing the 600 metres shifted in and brushed the running rail.
11-11 ROCK 1100 Good 12/02/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  55 Sairyn Fawke (8) 57 (55.5) R $13,000  $13 $21 $21
Embrace the Pain 55 1, 27.90 LEN, 1-03.89 34.38 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Steadied when racing greenly in restricted room near the 900m. Following this it continued to race greenly for the remainder of the race.
11-11 ROCK 1100 Good 5/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Rhiannon Payne (6) 54 (51) R $13,000  $101 $101
Duke of Eight 55.5 1, 16.10 LEN, 1-04.39 35.09 In Running:  /6/11
S. Comments:Near 500 metres, hampered when another runner shifted out. Raced wide throughout.
2-8 BBRG 850 Soft 2/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Taylor Williams (3) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $1,400 $15
Halle Cat 56.5 1, Choice Affair (NZ) 54.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 2.2 LEN, 0-49.35 00.00 In Running:  //
7-11 MKAY 1050 Good 23/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Peter Cullen (2) 56  R $10,000  $6.50 $9 $13
Supreme Jet 57.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-01.18 34.71 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Upon returning to scale Jockey reported that his mount traveled comfortably in the lead, however shortly after straightening for home 
weakened and was disappointing.

(11) 55  R10.        Craiglea Swift (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY OR BROWN F) Citiwyse - Craiglea Music (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-1 $3,300)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:5-0-0-1 $3,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-10 KCOY 800 Heavy 26/02/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Allen (1) 55  $12,000 $600 $9 $13
Blooming Tycoon 52 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-47.64 35.53 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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5 04:10PM TOP CITRUS/RIVERTON CITRUS Class 2 Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5200 2nd: $1600 3rd: $800 4th: $400

Scaled 1.5kg

(8) 59 Ms Danielle Daniel (a2) 
R57

01.   So Ridiculous (BLKS)

(4) (BAY H) Casino Prince - Sounds Assertive (Zeditave) Barry Gill (Gympie) (6-1-0-0 $10,750)

K E Hooker, S M Pickering, F J Byrne & Mrs G M Ryan
Red, Black Star, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:6-1-0-0 $10,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-11 SCST 1000 Soft 19/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Allen (8) 57  $16,000  $12 $12
Another Saga 56 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-59.38 35.22 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-12 SCST 1200 Good 4/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Robbie Fradd (5) 57.5  $16,000  $31 $41
Right or Wrong 56.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-12.00 35.01 In Running:  /7/8
8-12 NNGO 1200 Good 17/01/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Alannah Badger (10) 58  R $7,200  $4.40
Ede Fuse 55.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-11.80 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide majority. Rider reported at scale had tendency to lay out from 600 metres.
1-11 SCST 1600 Soft 1/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Kelvin Wharton (8) 57.5  $16,000 $10,400 $41 $41
Canongate 56.5 2, Gypsy Gold, 54.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  37.25 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Trainer B. Gill was questioned regarding the improved performance of the horse.  He indicated it appreciated the step up in 
distance to 1600m of today’s event, and at the horse’s most recent start had been forced to race wide and had hung out after the 600m when improving into 
the event.  He indicated that for this reason he had engaged a left-handed whip rider  and was of the view that this had a beneficial effect on the 
performance.
9-11 SCST 1400 Soft 24/05/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Brad Pengelly (7) 56.5  R59 $16,000  $16 $31 $31
Steps to Stardom 56 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-26.24 36.86 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Improved onto the heels of a weakening horse approaching the 400m and had to be steadied and alter course.

(7) 58.5 Ms Hannah English (a4) 
R56

02.   Lucks In (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Storm Moss (Mossman) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (20-2-4-1 $24,400)

P J Sexton
Green, White Diamonds, White Cap

Career:20-2-4-1 $24,400 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 14-2-2-1 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

5-10 TWBA 1625 Good 4/10/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +4kg  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(2) 58.5 (56.5) R61 $14,000  $5 $5.50

Mr Peppers 59 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-43.26 38.52 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:On return to scale rider M. McGillivray reported that the gelding failed to sprint in the home straight as he had anticipated, which he attributed 
to the horse being not entirely comfortable on  the racing surface. Rider questioned regarding riding rounding the home turn as to why, when there appeared 
to be an opportunity for him to improve to the inside of MR PEPPERS, he directed his mount to the  outside of that runner to improve into the race in the home 
straight. Stewards noted explanation.
7-11 GCST 1800 Good 18/10/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Sairyn Fawke (4) 59 (57.5) R60 $16,000  $12 $13
Lady Belladonna (NZ) 53.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-50.84 35.65 In Running:  1/2/2
6-9 SCST 1600 Good 2/11/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Gary Geran (5) 55  R59 $16,000  $12 $13 $13
Somerset Lass 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-36.77 36.69 In Running:  /3/3
6-8 TWBA 1625 Soft 8/11/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Gary Geran (5) 54  R57 $14,000  $7.50 $9
Unique Mistique 54.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-39.86 38.39 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced greenly rounding the turn near the 1300m.
3-11 ROMA 1640 Good 22/11/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 7)  54 G Geran (9) 57  R56 $15,000 $1,400 $5 $7 $7
Louppy Bend 56.5 1, Canid (NZ), 54.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-42.74 0 In Running:  4/4/2
S. Comments:Over raced in the early stages of the event. Shifted out under pressure over the concluding stages.

Trial - 4 1.6L TWBI (Trial 6) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (No Res) 925m Ms H English Good 0-56.89 1st-Grey Countess

(1) 57 Todd Banks R5303.   Dina's Dragon 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Port Manner (Export Price (FR)) Phyllis Kalinowski (Toowoomba) (18-2-2-1 $19,600)

Ms A J Hickson & D J McCarthy
Lilac, Red Diagonal Stripes And Cap

Career:18-2-2-1 $19,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-2-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

7-10 DALB 1400 Soft 16/08/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 56  R56 $10,000  $3 $3.20F
Raging to Win 53.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-25.33 0 In Running:  3/3/4
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages and near the 900m was steadied from heels.  Jockey R. Goltz advised that, in his opinion, the gelding failed to 
handle the prevailing track conditions and proved disappointing.
5-11 GATT 1600 Good 30/08/2014 0-55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ron Goltz (8) 59  R55 $6,000  $4F
Jo's Luck 55.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-37.60 0 In Running:  //
4-11 KCOY 1060 Good 24/04/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Todd Banks (6) 54  R54 $12,000 $600 $26 $21
Gold Buttons 56 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-02.97 35.66 In Running:  /11/11
8-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (7) 54 (52.5) R54 $16,000  $26 $26
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /6/7
7-11 TWBA 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Todd Banks (1) 54  R53 $14,000  $31 $19 $19
Rocklea Raider 51 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-13.31 35.72 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Brushed the running rail near the 900m. Improved into a narrow run inside MASSIVE ATTACK (E. Ljung) at the 500m and had to be steadied 
when that runner shifted in. Near the 200m had to be steadied away from heels.
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9-11 ROCK 1100 Good 5/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Ric McMahon (2) 54  R $13,000  $11 $13 $13
Duke of Eight 55.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-04.39 35.09 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Contact with another runner on jumping and lost ground.
3-8 ROCK 1100 Good 14/03/2015 2YF MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Adrian Coome (2) 56.5  R $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $5.50 $7 

$7
Sonador's Princess 58 1, Stirling Girl, 58, 2, 0.3 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-04.44 34.73 In Running:  /4/3
9-10 MKAY 1050 Good 20/03/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Tracy O'Hara (4) 55  R $13,000  $4 $5 $5
Ultra Red 58 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-02.31 35.75 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:On returning to scale jockey said that her mount travelled comfortably throughout, however when placed under pressure failed to respond and 
was disappointing. A post-race veterinary examination did not reveal any abnormalities.
4-9 MKAY 1050 Good 23/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Sonja Wiseman (5) 54 (52.5) $10,000 $500 $15 $17
Pure Chance 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-01.46 34.76 In Running:  /2/2

(7) 55  R11.        Miss Ralphie 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Dutch Harry - Annbari (Mossman) Bryan Dixon (Rockhampton) (2-0-0-0 $0)

B T Dixon & Mrs J A Dixon
Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-9 ROCK 1050 Good 18/12/2014 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael Hellyer (2) 55.5  R $13,000  $4.20 $7 $6
The Lad's My Dad 55.5 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-01.35 34.41 In Running:  /1/1
9-9 EMER 1000 Good 30/05/2015 2Y-SW (Race 5)   Alex Lawrence (7) 55  $30,000  $10
Commands the World 57 1, 12.70 LEN, 0-57.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Reared over behind the barriers and dislodged the rider harmlessly. A post-race veterinary inspection did not reveal any abnormalities.

(15) 55 Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a0) R

12.        Outback Wrangler 

*QTIS* (4) (BAY G) Outback Prince - Murderess (Masterclass (USA)) Mary Hassam (Bundaberg) (10-0-1-1 $4,675)

Mrs M Hassam, R S Hassam, Mrs K Hofmann, J S Hofmann & L A McKee ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
White, Red Diamonds, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-0-1-1 $4,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ric McMahon (3) 55.5  R $20,000  $31 $31
Zettfidaa 53.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-23.33 36.58 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Stumbled on jumping. Had to be steadied when crowded near the 1000m.
2-10 WARW 1500 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Emma Ljung (4) 57.5 (56) $14,000 $2,800 $17 $17
Latchy's Girl 55.5 1, Sir Albert 53.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-29.81 00.00 In Running:  6/6/5
6-8 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Emma Ljung (1) 57.5 (56) $10,000  $3.50 $4.40 $4.40
Sir Albert 56.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-42.63 37.53 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped heavily near the 500m and became unbalanced and forced wider on the track, losing its momentum. Laid in under pressure in the home 
straight.
4-10 ROCK 1050 Good 16/05/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Rhiannon Payne (5) 56.5  R $10,000 $500 $8 $8
Superior Dragon 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-01.59 33.21 In Running:  /7/9
7-9 ROCK 1300 Good 28/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Rhiannon Payne (3) 54 (52) $13,000  $13 $9 $9
Rivariva 59 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-16.20 33.85 In Running:  /5/6

(5) 55  R13.  (Em) Monte Agar (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Murtajill - Related Secrets (Secret Savings (USA)) John A P Smith (Toowoomba) (9-0-0-1 $1,925)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Black, Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Black Stars, Blue Cap

Career:9-0-0-1 $1,925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

12-14 GOUL 1000 Good 20/05/2014 MDN (Race 3)  55 Ms Jess Taylor (13) 55  $15,000  $26 $41 $41
Sublime Lass 56.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 0-58.80 35.40 In Running:  /4/10
9-10 CESS 900 Soft 17/06/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mitchell Bell (2) 59  $15,000 $275 $21 $31 $31
Dream Habit 56.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 0-52.48 00.00 In Running:  //10
7-10 GOUL 1000 Good 23/09/2014 MDN (Race 1)  55 Scott Pollard (2) 55  $15,000 $275 $51 $101 $101
Layo Layo 59 1, 11.50 LEN, 0-57.20 33.65 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Bumped at the start
3-12 WARW 1100 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Norifumi Yamada (5) 58.5  $7,000 $700 $13
Grey Derby 58.5 1, Street Fashion, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-04.72 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
5-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Norifumi 

Yamada
(10) 55  R $7,000  $4

Ole Pablo 57.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-04.70 00.00 In Running:  //

(17) 55  R14.       (Em) Craiglea Gem (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Falvelon - Whizcat (Catrail (USA)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (8-0-0-0 $650)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:8-0-0-0 $650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

6-6 CRNS 950 Good 21/12/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Sonja Wiseman (1) 54 (53) R $10,000  $15 $21
Craiglea Zip 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-57.56 0 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Missed the start (2 lengths). Approaching the 600 metres improved into a narrow run to the inside of another runner and had to be steadied.
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Match Ups:
30/05/2015 NNGO BM 60 HCP (Race 5) 1,600M

1 - 10 (3) 61  Winner Wimmer
4 - 10 (10) 55 1.2LEN Cyrano



4/06/2015 Page 9 of 21

5-8 MKAY 1100 Good 24/12/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Katariina Aho (1) 54 (51) R $10,000  $31 $41
Craiglea Thunder 54.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-05.79 35.61 In Running:  /4/3
6-6 TOWN 1000 Heavy 8/01/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Andrew Spinks (3) 54  $13,000  $31 $31
Craiglea Wandoo 58 1, 12.80 LEN, 0-58.68 34.54 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Contacted another runner at the start.
5-8 MKAY 1100 Soft 22/01/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Scott Sheargold (6) 54  R $12,000  $31 $31
Craiglea Jabiru 58.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-06.20 34.89 In Running:  /6/5
7-7 ROCK 1050 Soft 5/02/2015 2Y-HCP (Race 1)  54 Scott Sheargold (2) 54  R $13,000  $101 $101
Legal Procedure 55.5 1, 20.90 LEN, 1-03.11 34.82 In Running:  /5/4

(6) 55 Hannah Phillips (a2) R15.       (Em) Everingham (BLKS)
*QTIS* (4) (BAY OR BROWN G) All Bar One - Beni Hana (Danzero) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (15-0-2-3 $6,700)

Mrs S Hudson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,500
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:15-0-2-3 $6,700 Firm: 5-0-1-0 Good: 9-0-1-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1

2-7 MT P 1000 Firm 15/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jess Greacen (7) 58.5 (55.5) $7,000 $1,400 ($1,000),  $1.80F
Monte Cervino 52 1, She's the Goods 56.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.70 0 In Running:  //
9-9 TWBA 1300 Good 22/11/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 Jess Greacen (2) 55.5 (52.5) R $14,000  $7 $9 $10
Razzling Dazzler 56 1, 21.70 LEN, 1-21.32 37.16 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities. Connections advised the horse  would be sent for an immediate 
spell.
3-8 WAND 900 Good 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Hannah Phillips (5) 58.5 (55.5) $8,000 $800 ($500),  $5
Charzooka 54.5 1, Second Hand Lion, 55.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-51.60 00.00 In Running:  //
9-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Hannah Phillips (3) 58.5 (55.5) $7,500  $3.10
Famechon Baroness 56.5 1, 24.10 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jedidiah Hodge (4) 58.5 (55.5) $7,400 $700 $4.80
Marion Mary 53 1, Nothin' Zappenin', 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-59.28 00.00 In Running:  //

(14) 55  R16.  (Em) Bradbury's Fortune (BLKS)
(7) (BAY M) Bradbury's Luck - Somptuosite (USA) (Storm Bird (CAN)) Alan Robinson (Sunshine Coast) (11-0-2-0 $12,000)

A J Robinson & P R Bassan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,000
Purple, Gold Band And Cap

Career:11-0-2-0 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

10-11 SCST 1000 Soft 3/10/2010 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Desiree Gill (6) 56  R $10,000  $6.50 $7
Special Dragon 55 1, 11 LEN, 1-01.68 37.30 In Running:  /6/7
11-11 GYMP 1170 Good 23/10/2010 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Desiree Gill (4) 55  $6,000  $7
Danzaction 56.5 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-12.07 0 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Near the 1000m was hampered and near the 850m was checked.
9-11 SCCT 1100 Good 2/12/2011 MDN (Race 1)  SC +3.5kg  54 Jason Kropp (10) 55.5 (54) R $10,000  $31 $31
Lomu 57 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-05.98 35.15 In Running:  /1/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Inquiry opened and adjourned re riding tactics. Rider said he was instructed to ride in a forward position.
7-7 SCCT 1100 Good 23/12/2011 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Kelly Gates (6) 55.5 (52.5) $10,000  $13 $16 $16
Loupets 57.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-05.91 35.31 In Running:  /3/5
11-11 ESK 800 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Isabella 

Rabjones
(10) 55 (51) $7,000  $17

Natural Sign 57 1, 13.60 LEN, 0-45.96 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:began awkwardly and lost ground

(2) 55 Kelly Gates R17.       (Em) Lillian Eliza (BLKS)
*QTIS* (4) (BAY M) Break the Vault - Bouchon (NZ) (Naturalism (NZ)) Tony K Williams (Wondai) (9-0-0-1 $1,975)

G J Field, Mrs P J Field, J A Cross & Mrs S M Williams ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Cerise, Black And White Striped Sleeves

Career:9-0-0-1 $1,975 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

11-11 SCST 1000 Soft 27/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54 Jason Hoopert (1) 55  $16,000  $17 $17
Kurkova 57 1, 21.20 LEN, 1-00.21 35.83 In Running:  /6/5
12-12 NNGO 1200 Good 4/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alannah Badger (12) 56.5  $7,000  $6
Small Change 56.5 1, 21.40 LEN, 1-11.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:raced wide for majority
5-12 THAN 800 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Rhiannon Payne (5) 56.5 (55) $7,000  $13
Mervyndave 56 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-45.84 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Contact with another runner at the start.
4-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Danielle Daniel (8) 56.5 (54.5) $8,500 $425 $9
Take No Notice 58.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 THAN 1075 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Danielle Daniel (9) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000  $9
Savannahzees 54.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-01.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Bjorn 53.5 1, El Supremo, 61, 2, 7.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.94 0 In Running:  //
6-8 MKAY 1100 Good 20/03/2015 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Adrian Coome (6) 56  R73 $13,000  $12 $10 $10
Bon Temps 54.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-03.47 34.55 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shortly after the start blundered, shifted in abruptly and hampered two other runners.
9-9 ROCK 1050 Good 16/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (9) 54  R72 $13,000  $13 $13
Cloud Dancer 54 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-00.65 33.18 In Running:  /9/9
4-7 ROCK 1200 Soft 30/04/2015 BM70 (Race 1)  54 Ashley Butler (5) 60  R72 $13,000 $650 $7 $8
Imbosteria 59.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-13.73 35.69 In Running:  /7/7
7-9 ROCK 1300 Good 28/05/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Adrian Coome (7) 58  R71.5 $13,000  $11 $13 $12
Court Clown 53 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-15.27 34.34 In Running:  /8/8

(4) 55 Ms Hannah English (a4) 
R67

05.   Winner Wimmer 

(4) (BAY G) Real Saga - Beesem (Strategic) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (19-4-1-4 $37,125)

D J Gifford & Todd Rohl Racing (Mgr: T J Rohl)
Red, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-4-1-4 $37,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-1-2 Soft: 4-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

6-7 TWBI 1100 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Emma Ljung (5) 59 (57.5) R68 $10,000  $8 $10
Wicked Babe 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-09.24 37.37 In Running:  /1/2
4-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Naoki Ogura (5) 60 (57) R67 $7,500 $375 $2.90F
Shoctonic 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-07.11 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 TWBA 1300 Good 9/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Ruby Ride (1) 59 (57.5) R66 $14,000  $26 $18 $18
Doula 57 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-20.11 35.12 In Running:  /5/8
4-14 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Ruby Ride (7) 59 (57.5) R65 $16,000 $400 $10 $10
Always a Gibberer 59 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-23.19 36.14 In Running:  /4/4
1-10 NNGO 1600 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 R A 

Johnston-Bell
(3) 61 (58) R64 $7,000 $4,550 $4F

Lovethenightlife 55 2, Mr Pennypacker, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-35.22 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 55 Alannah Badger R5706.   Balinese Boy (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Lonhro - She's in Demand (Commands) Barry Gill (Gympie) (24-3-3-4 $35,945)

B C Gill, L C Gill, Mrs H L Gill, D C Gill, A J Rensonnet, M L Brennan, R A O'neill & Miss S J 
Manning
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:24-3-3-4 $35,945 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 15-1-1-2 Soft: 6-1-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-3

9-13 SCST 1400 Good 8/02/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (11) 54  R60 $16,000  $26 $21
Plugger 55 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-24.54 35.61 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Examined by the veterinary surgeon at the start and cleared to take its place in the field.
5-11 KCOY 1500 Soft 26/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 58.5 (55.5) R59 $12,000  $7 $5.50 $5.50
Without Grief 54 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-33.59 37.69 In Running:  7/5/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.
8-9 SCST 1600 Heavy 22/03/2015 BM75 (Race 5)  54 Timothy Bell (6) 54  R58 $16,000  $15 $16
Hard Ticker 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-39.43 38.29 In Running:  /7/6
3-11 GYMP 1600 Good 11/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Stephanie Lacy (9) 60 (56) R57 $10,300 $1,000 $6.50
Celtic Dragon 53.5 1, Dayuan, 54.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-42.09 00.00 In Running:  //
2-6 BBRG 1380 Soft 2/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Taylor Williams (5) 57.5 (55.5) R57 $7,000 $1,400 $2.70F
Way Up There 51 1, Kiara Queen 55 3, 3.80 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-23.55 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 55 Ms Amy Van Der Sanden 
(a3) R47

07.   Cyrano (BLKS)

(6) (BAY G) Starcraft (NZ) - Sassy Soda (Flying Spur) Dale Murray (Oakey) (51-6-2-3 $42,285)

D J Murray & D W Murray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, Green Sash, Tangarine Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:51-6-2-3 $42,285 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 35-5-1-2 Soft: 11-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-1-2

5-9 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Les Tilley (5) 56  R48 $9,000  $12
Roar Abliberty 54 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-10.41 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
5-10 WOND 1465 Good 25/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Naoki Ogura (6) 55.5 (52.5) R48 $7,500  $6
Fomalstar 54.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-35.21 00.00 In Running:  //
8-11 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (11) 55  R47 $7,000  $16
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-19.60 00.00 In Running:  //
4-6 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(2) 55 (52) R46 $9,500 $475 $26

Gaelstorm 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-31.20 00.00 In Running:  //
4-10 NNGO 1600 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(10) 55 (52) R46 $7,000 $350 $4.60

Winner Wimmer 58 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-35.22 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
9/05/2015 BURR MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,200M

4 - 12 (8) 56.5 1.7LEN Lillian Eliza
11 - 12 (9) 56.5 13LEN Burketown Larrikin

25/04/2015 WOND MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,100M
7 - 10 (10) 54.5 13.6LEN Babes Copyright
9 - 10 (3) 58.5 24.1LEN Everingham

18/04/2015 THAN MDN-SW (Race 5) 800M
5 - 12 (5) 56.5 4.1LEN Lillian Eliza
8 - 12 (7) 56.5 5.7LEN Burketown Larrikin

5/03/2015 ROCK 2Y  HCP (Race 2) 1,100M
9 - 11 (2) 54 8.6LEN Craiglea Swift
11 - 11 (6) 54 16.1LEN Craiglea Shuffle

22/01/2015 MKAY 2Y  HCP (Race 2) 1,100M
3 - 8 (3) 55 9.8LEN Craiglea Shuffle
5 - 8 (6) 54 14.6LEN Craiglea Gem
7 - 8 (5) 55 17.5LEN Craiglea Vito
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4 03:30PM AVANCE CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS GAYNDAH CUP OPEN 
Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6175 2nd: $1900 3rd: $950 4th: $475

(3) 62.5 Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R81.5

01.   Achievements 

(7) (BAY G) Redoute's Choice - Rubitoff (Rubiton) Les Clarke (Warwick) (48-9-10-1 $202,013)

S L Clarke
Royal Blue, White Armbands And Red Cap

Career:48-9-10-1 $202,013 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 33-6-9-0 Soft: 10-2-1-1 Heavy: 5-1-0-0 First-up: 10-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0

1-8 SCST 1400 Good 20/07/2014 BM85 (Race 6)  54 Damian Browne (2) 59  R84 $15,000 $9,750 $3.20 $2.80 $2.90F
Get On 54 2, Cash 'n' Style, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  34.95 In Running:  /4/4
9-9 E FM 1400 Good 2/08/2014 HCP (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 54  R87 $50,000  $5.50 $6
Phelan Ready 54.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-22.52 34.43 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Underwent a veterinary inspection behind barriers and was cleared to start. Vetted and found to be lame in off foreleg. Vet clearance req'd 
before next start.
9-9 GOON 1200 Good 22/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Paul Hamblin (8) 61  R86 $20,000  $10 $15 $15
On Ice Now 52.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-08.82 00.00 In Running:  /3/6
5-11 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Faith Elliott (7) 60.5 (57.5) R85 $10,000  $8 $6
Modern Al 51 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-23.27 36.53 In Running:  /3/3
8-8 MWBH 1530 Heavy 5/05/2015 MOOBALLCUP (Race 6)  54 Chris Maund (5) 58.5  R78 $15,000 $275 $8 $8
Keredari (IRE) 55 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-38.20 38.40 In Running:  /4/6

(6) 57 Ms Danielle Daniel (a2) 
R75.5

02.   Unique Fuse (BLKS)

(6) (CHESTNUT G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Stirred (Langfuhr (CAN)) Barry Gill (Gympie) (53-17-6-5 $93,850)

B C Gill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:53-17-6-5 $93,850 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 49-16-6-5 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

2-10 GYMP 1600 Good 25/10/2014 HCP (Race 6)  55 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 58.5 (55.5) R76.5 $19,000 $3,600 $2.80F
River of Glory (NZ) 55 1, Aashiq 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-42.08 0 In Running:  //
10-11 SCST 1400 Good 2/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(2) 59 (57.5) R75 $16,000  $16 $16

Royal Consort 55.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-23.89 35.39 In Running:  /2/5
2-4 GYMP 1030 Good 29/11/2014 HCP (Race 3)  55 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 58 (55) R76 $7,000 $1,400 $2F
Agent Blue 59.5 1, Zabomb 52 3, 2.50 LEN, 5.3 LEN, 1-02.05 0 In Running:  //
3-7 GYMP 1030 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 3)  55 Stephanie Lacy (2) 58 (54) R76 $7,000 $700 $3.60
Agent Blue 55.5 1, Jam Tin, 52.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-03.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:At the 900 metre mark rider had to steady her mount when inconvenienced by another runner and again was slightly hampered at the 850m
6-8 BBRG 1090 Soft 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  55 Taylor Williams (2) 58 (56) R76 $7,500  $4.60
Direct Debit 56.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-04.31 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(7) 56  R74.503.   Writtenintherain 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Written Tycoon - Dantain (Danehill (USA)) Graeme Postle (Dalby) (43-9-11-7 $73,455)

G E Postle
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:43-9-11-7 $73,455 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 33-7-7-5 Soft: 8-1-4-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0

1-9 DALB 1300 Good 7/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Rhiannon Payne (8) 59 (56) R65 $10,000 $6,500 $7 $7
Junction Spur 52.5 2, Le Max, 54.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.50 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover throughout.
1-10 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 B P Appo (2) 55  R69 $10,000 $6,500 $6
Amber Ale 55 2, On Ice Now, 52, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-07.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Overraced early stages.
3-9 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 R L Payne (1) 54.5 (52.5) R72 $10,000 $1,000 $6 $6
Thinkhesaurus 55.5 1, Speeding Dragon, 59.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.41 34.19 In Running:  /9/9
1-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 H D Daniel (7) 55 (53) R72.5 $8,000 $5,200 $3.50F
Le Max 55 2, Glenthorn Avenue, 55, 3, 0.1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-10.10 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 TWBA 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Rhiannon Payne (8) 58.5 (56.5) R74.5 $14,000  $12 $21 $21
Royal Shout 56 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-12.68 36.43 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground.

(2) 55 Shaun Bayliss R6904.   Brown Doubt 
(6) (BAY G) Not a Single Doubt - My Brown Eyed Girl (NZ) (Prized (USA)) Gary Popp (Monto) (24-4-5-3 $82,405)

G D Popp, B R Popp, S J Bridges, J H Bignell, K P Johnstone, S P Johnstone, J L Quinnell 
& Mrs L R Popp

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

White, Pink Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:24-4-5-3 $82,405 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 19-4-4-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

3-4 BBRG 1090 Good 4/11/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  55 Kelly Gates (1) 61.5  R73 $7,000 $700 $3.20



4/06/2015 Page 11 of 21

3 02:50PM CSWS IRRIGATION AND PUMPING Class B Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

Scaled 1.5kg

(10) 59 Jedidiah Hodge (a3) 
R54

01.   Scratchy (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Wasabi Miss (Fuji Kiseki (JPN)) Mat Reardon (Bundaberg) (12-2-1-0 $12,950)

Miss SR Downing & R J Reardon
Royal Blue, Gold Sash, Red And Gold Striped Sleeves

Career:12-2-1-0 $12,950 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-9 GYMP 1030 Good 7/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (7) 58  R52 $7,000  $5
Bold Navigator 54.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-02.08 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Checked and lost ground passing the 700m when tightened for room to the inside of another runner, which shifted in.
4-8 BBRG 1090 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Shaun Bayliss (4) 59  R51 $7,000 $350 $3.50
Ten to Life 53 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-05.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Rider stated travelled well in the run until the 300 metres, but when placed under pressure failed to run on and was in his opinion disappointing.
4-9 BBRG 1090 Soft 2/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Jason Missen (7) 55.5  R50 $7,000 $350 $5.50
Worth the Time 56.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-05.63 00.00 In Running:  //
2-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 J Hodge (5) 56 (53) R49 $8,000 $1,600 $7
Dr House 52.5 1, Bizarre Rock 56.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-01.61 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hungout rounding the home turn.
1-10 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 J Hodge (3) 55 (52) R49 $7,100 $4,650 $6.50
Issy Command 59 2, Jai's Luck, 55, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 57  R5002.   Bush Beat (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) St Averil (USA) - Irish Adventure (Agnes World (USA)) Andrew Donnelly (Chinchilla) (10-1-1-3 $14,640)

M J Pascoe, N R Pascoe & W E Pendergast ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,500
Lime Green, Black Sash, Black Arm Bands And Black Cap

Career:10-1-1-3 $14,640 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 9-1-0-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-9 TWBA 1050 Good 25/10/2014 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Emma Ljung (9) 57.5 (55.5) R $14,000 $1,400 $21 $21
Jokes Aseide 56.5 1, American Spirit, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-05.67 36.85 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
1-11 CHIN 1030 Good 8/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Emma Ljung (6) 58.5  $7,600 $4,940 ($3,500),  $2F
Sara's Gift 56.5 2, Parting, 52, 3, 1 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight resulting in the rider having to stop riding and straighten near the 100m.
8-12 GATT 1100 Good 22/11/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +.5kg  55 Melody O'Brien (9) 57.5  R55 $7,500  $7
Rich Reward 57.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-03.11 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-8 GYMP 850 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Michael Palmer (3) 58  R53 $7,000  $3F
Nug's Pocket 57.5 1, 15.90 LEN, 0-51.62 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Shaun Bayliss (7) 57  R51 $8,000  $7.50
Dr House 52.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-01.61 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 56.5 Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R49

03.   Al's Briefs 

(4) (BAY H) Brief Truce (USA) - Al's Petite (Al Maheb (USA)) Darryl Gardiner (Bundaberg) (8-1-0-0 $10,025)

M Hutton
Blue, Red Sash And Cap

Career:8-1-0-0 $10,025 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

8-8 BATH 1400 Good 19/09/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Anthony 
Cavallo

(5) 55.5  R51 $15,000 $275 $31 $61

King Derota 59 1, 27.90 LEN, 1-22.53 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
10-12 PRKS 1200 Good 24/01/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Michael Travers (9) 57  R51 $15,000 $275 $17 $17
Showmaster 57.5 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-10.08 00.00 In Running:  /8/9
7-12 COWR 1100 Good 7/02/2015 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Martin Haley (4) 56 (54) R49 $8,000 $225 $26 $26
Opoho 60.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-03.59 00.00 In Running:  /9/10
10-12 COWR 1375 Good 22/02/2015 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Martin Haley (6) 54 (52) R48 $15,000 $275 $31 $41
Trescorpioni (NZ) 58.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-24.19 00.00 In Running:  /5/8
10-13 DUBB 1600 Good 8/03/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Ms Leanne G 

Henry
(8) 54.5  R46 $8,000 $225 $31 $31

Spanish Fly 55 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-35.81 00.00 In Running:  /3/3

(4) 56.5 Alannah Badger R5304.   Astralin (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Stratum - Analign (NZ) (Align) Barry Gill (Gympie) (23-1-6-3 $30,650)

B C Gill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:23-1-6-3 $30,650 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 19-1-5-2 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-3-1

5-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/08/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Vinnie Colgan (1) 54  R54 $10,000  $17 $21
La Rive Droite 54.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-24.64 35.93 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Buffeted by another runner passing the 1000m.
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Madame Bookworm 54 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-04.02 33.93 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and lost ground. Rider reported the gelding hung out badly throughout.
2-11 GYMP 850 Good 25/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ian Coombes (9) 57  $7,000 $1,400 $15
Miss Minnieme 55 1, Omittance 58.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-51.09 0 In Running:  //
1-8 BBRG 850 Good 4/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ian Coombes (2) 57  $7,000 $4,550 $3.10F
Gary the Conman 54 2, Delightful Abode, 55, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
11-11 GYMP 1170 Good 29/11/2014 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ian Coombes (4) 55.5  R49 $7,000  $6.50
Waverley Heights 57 1, 32.50 LEN, 1-12.09 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary inspection revealed no abnormalities.

(9) 55  12.   Craiglea Jasmine (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Longhorn - Craiglea Symphony (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-0 $1,000)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-10 MKAY 1050 Good 24/05/2014 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Adrian Coome (6) 56  R $10,000 $500 $4 $5 $5
In His Element 58 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-00.78 35.20 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:At the start was tightened by another runner and had to be checked.
4-10 MKAY 1200 Good 3/06/2014 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Sairyn Fawke (5) 55.5 (53.5) R $10,000 $500 $17 $17
Montana Hero 57.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-11.69 35.76 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at start and was slow to begin. Rounding home turn shifted out and hampered another runner. Post-race vet exam: lame in 
off hind. Vet clearance required.
9-11 ROCK 1100 Good 31/07/2014 MDN (Race 1)  54 Robert Faehr (4) 56  R $10,000  $8 $8
Goin' Crazy 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-04.94 34.85 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then further hampered by another runner which shifted in.
8-10 SCST 1200 Heavy 17/08/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sairyn Fawke (2) 55 (53) $10,000  $26 $31
Sambuca Shot 57 1, 18.80 LEN, 1-12.85 36.90 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-12 CRNS 950 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 4kg  54 Masayuki Abe (7) 57  R $10,000  $9 $12
Starmosa (NZ) 59 1, 8.50 LEN, 0-55.87 00.00 In Running:  //12
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
30/05/2015 NNGO CLB (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg 1,000M

1 - 10 (3) 55  Scratchy
8 - 10 (2) 55 5.9LEN You'll Have To

9/05/2015 BURR CLB (Race 2) 1,000M
2 - 10 (5) 56 0.4LEN Scratchy
5 - 10 (7) 57 3LEN Bush Beat

2/05/2015 BBRG CLB (Race 4) 1,090M
2 - 9 (9) 55.5 0.4LEN You'll Have To
4 - 9 (7) 55.5 3.4LEN Scratchy
6 - 9 (6) 55.5 5.9LEN Astralin

11/04/2015 GYMP CLB (Race 1) 850M
4 - 8 (6) 57.5 5.3LEN You'll Have To
8 - 8 (3) 58 15.9LEN Bush Beat

21/03/2015 BBRG CLB (Race 2) 1,090M
3 - 8 (8) 57 4.5LEN Kross Reference
4 - 8 (4) 59 5.3LEN Scratchy
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9-11 SCST 1400 Soft 30/08/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Michael 
McKenzie

(11) 54 (52.5) R54 $10,000  $17 $17

Endless Puzzle 58 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-26.82 37.26 In Running:  /2/2
9-9 SCST 1600 Good 13/09/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +3kg  54 Ruby Ride (6) 54 (52.5) R54 $10,000  $17 $21
Vintage Bon 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-37.95 37.23 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide throughout.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Beau Appo (10) 54  R54 $16,000  $10 $10
Spirit Torque 52.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-11.89 35.80 In Running:  /7/7
6-9 BBRG 1090 Soft 2/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(6) 55.5 (53.5) R54 $7,000  $8

Worth the Time 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-05.63 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 56.5 Ms Danielle Daniel (a2) 
R49

05.   You'll Have To (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Rapid Man - Distinctive Gem (Distinctly North (USA)) Barry Gill (Gympie) (26-2-4-3 $17,250)

Mrs M A Togne & J A Togne
Purple, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:26-2-4-3 $17,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-2-3-3 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

4-8 GYMP 850 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Stephanie Lacy (6) 57.5 (53.5) R52 $7,000 $350 $4.40
Nug's Pocket 57.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-51.62 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly with its head in the air, making contact with its rider and subsequently losing significant ground. As a result of this it took 
some time to balance up.
9-9 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Robert Faehr (9) 58.5  R52 $7,500  $4.20
Blackmore Vale 56.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-07.53 00.00 In Running:  //
2-9 BBRG 1090 Soft 2/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Taylor Williams (9) 55.5 (53.5) R50 $7,000 $1,400 $5
Worth the Time 56.5 1, Le Bastille 56 3, 0.40 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-05.63 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-11 ESK 800 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Taylor Williams (6) 55 (53) R51 $7,000  $9
Natural Sign 57 1, 3 LEN, 0-45.96 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:bumped by another runner near 400 metres
8-10 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Jason Missen (2) 55  R50 $7,100  $12
Scratchy 52 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 56 Natalea Summers (a2) 
R52

06.   Boomtown Girl (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Afleetaffair (CAN) - Burlington House (Royal Academy (USA)) Bryan Dixon (Rockhampton) (22-1-0-3 $12,450)

B W Dixon ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,200
Hot Pink, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-1-0-3 $12,450 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1

7-8 SSRE 900 Firm 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Alex Lawrence (6) 56.5  $7,000  $4.50
Mokkie Magic 56.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 0-52.07 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jockey A Lawrence made application to have the mare declared a non-runner. It was established that Jockey Lawrence discarded a towel from 
the barriers prior to the start, had sufficient time to anticipate the start however began awkwardly with the field. Accordingly the mare was declared a 
runner.
3-11 MONT 1000 Good 28/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jedidiah Hodge (2) 56.5 (53.5) $7,200 $700 ($500),  $12
Abitazar 56 1, Mervyndave, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.69 00.00 In Running:  //
10-11 ROCK 1200 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Natalea Summers (11) 55.5 (52.5) $10,000  $31 $61 $61
Tennessee Woman 52.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-11.39 34.38 In Running:  /7/8
1-12 EMER 1200 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   N Summers (2) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $8
Whiskey Lad 54.5 2, Maxadrama, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.76 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Rolled out near the 100 metres and bumped another runner.
5-11 EMER 1200 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Natalea 

Summers
(7) 56.5 (54.5) R53 $7,000  $6

Spanna 54 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-13.25 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 56 Ms Amy Van Der Sanden 
(a3) R52

07.   Nik Nik (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Jezadane - Mookatan (Mookta) Darryl Gardiner (Bundaberg) (12-1-0-1 $17,700)

Mrs I Matthews & Miss M H Matthews ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Gold, Black Stripes, Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-1-0-1 $17,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 5-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

11-11 SCST 1200 Good 11/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Tiffani Brooker (11) 54 (51) R56 $16,000  $21 $26
Deter 57.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-12.33 35.43 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Raced without bit lifter. Slow to begin.
11-12 SCST 1400 Soft 1/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54  R55 $16,000  $21 $26
Iririki 55.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-25.81 36.34 In Running:  /3/4
3-6 SCST 1400 Soft 15/02/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Jim Byrne (4) 54  R54 $16,000 $1,600 $12 $12
Diddy Win Diddy 55.5 1, Fairytale Belle, 57, 2, 1.3 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-26.31 36.69 In Running:  /4/3
6-7 SCST 1600 Soft 27/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (5) 54  R54 $16,000  $7 $5
Viv's Vegas 53.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-39.72 38.04 In Running:  /6/6
9-10 SCST 1600 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(6) 54 (51) R54 $16,000  $21 $21

Always a Gibberer 58.5 1, 16 LEN, 1-38.87 36.29 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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(11) 55.5  R5208.   Dangerous Danica 
(3) (BAY F) Masked Assassin - Bijou (Spectrum (IRE)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (4-1-0-0 $8,550)

J A Dougall ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
White, Purple Sash, Quartered Cap

Career:4-1-0-0 $8,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-10 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rebecca Williams (6) 55 (53.5) $14,000  $15 $10
Try 'n' Catch Me 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-59.00 35.83 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track by another runner rounding the home turn.
7-8 TWBI 1100 Heavy 4/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(5) 57 (55.5) R $10,000  $4.60 $6.50 $6.50

Nandine Road 57.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-07.90 37.03 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away. Bumped at the 600m.
4-12 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kgkg  54 Nathan Evans (9) 55.5 (54) R $10,000 $500 $10 $10
Le Chacal 57 1, 7.40 LEN, 0-58.85 35.28 In Running:  /6/5
1-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Evans (2) 56  $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $3.20
Macspick 58 2, Matilda Miss, 56.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55 Ms Hannah English (a4) 
R49

09.   Flinders Luck (BLKS)

(4) (GREY M) Bradbury's Luck - Seahawk Lass (Sequalo) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (17-1-2-2 $10,350)

Mrs J Morrow
Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:17-1-2-2 $10,350 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

2-8 GOON 1100 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Manabu Kai (1) 56.5 (55) $7,000 $1,400 $4.40F
Holla Legs 55.5 1, Fordyce Knight 55 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Very wide on home turn.
4-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Wayne O'Connell (6) 57  $12,000 $600 $16 $12
Native 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-04.31 34.53 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Steadied near the 800m.
2-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Todd Banks (11) 56.5  $8,500 $1,700 $5
Take No Notice 58.5 1, Yamanners 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 20/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ruby Ride (5) 54 (51) $20,000  $26 $26
Another Girl 55 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-21.93 35.51 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
1-12 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  55 Hannah Phillips (12) 55 (53) R $7,000 $4,550 $3.60F
Ripper Nipper 52 2, Twilight Hunter, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 3.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 55 Jessie Philpot (a4) R4910.   Kross Reference 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Publishing - Kris Crossing (Dodge) Mary Hassam (Bundaberg) (7-1-0-1 $8,850)

Mrs M Hassam, R S Hassam, Mrs K M Hofmann & J S Hoffman ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Cerise And Gold Checks, Black Sleeves, Cerise And Gold Check Cap

Career:7-1-0-1 $8,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

3-8 BBRG 1090 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Anthony Merritt (8) 57  R51 $7,000 $700 $4
Ten to Life 53 1, Rio Vista, 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-05.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event.
4-10 ROCK 1200 Good 9/04/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Rhiannon Payne (3) 54.5 (52.5) R51 $13,000 $650 $26 $41 $41
Mystic Medusa 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-10.86 34.70 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
9-11 ROCK 1200 Good 23/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Rhiannon Payne (9) 54 (52) R51 $13,000  $13 $13
Bernin Loose 58 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-12.12 35.17 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Was slow into stride. Taken in near 900m. Checked and taken in near 200m.
6-6 BBRG 850 Soft 2/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Alisha Taylor (6) 55  R51 $7,000  $3.80
Crabbing 58.5 1, 14.50 LEN, 0-49.41 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
10-12 ROCK 1200 Good 22/05/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Rhiannon Payne (1) 54 (52) R49 $13,000  $101 $101
Hidden Nature 56 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-10.54 35.35 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(12) 55 Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a0) R47

11.   Galaxy Quest (BLKS)

(3) (BAY G) Pembroke (USA) - Lea Lisa (Geiger Counter (USA)) Bill Wormer (Gympie) (7-1-1-1 $6,550)

W B Wormer
Black, Two Red Triangles And Hoops, Red Cap

Career:7-1-1-1 $6,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-7 BBRG 1090 Good 6/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Natalea Summers (5) 57 (55) $6,000 $600 $8
Call Me Ishmael 58.5 1, Ten to Life, 53.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-06.25 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted wider on the track rounding the home turn and bumped another runner.  Rider reported the gelding resented the kick back from the 
sand track.
11-11 IPSW 1100 Good 17/09/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 55.5  R $17,000  $41 $51


